

Department of Education

f Concation

REGION 1

DepEd SDO Dagupan City

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF DAGUPAN CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Division Memorandum No. 288 s, 2023

No. <u>188</u> s, 2023

Fo: Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors, CID/SGOD
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
School Heads Secondary
All Others Concerned

From: OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

Subject: DIVISION TRAINING-WORKSHOP ON THE DEVELOPMENT AND PRODUCTION OF SUPPLEMENTARY RESOURCE MATERIALS USING DIFFERENTIATED INSTRUCTION FOR GRADES 7 & 8

Date: August 15, 2023

- 1. The Department of Education Schools Division Office-Dagupan City through the Curriculum Implementation Division will conduct a Division Training-Workshop on the Development and Production of Supplementary Resource Materials Using Differentiated Instruction for Grades 7 & 8 on August 23-25, 2023 at the Pangasinan Regency Hotel, Calasiao, Pangasinan.
- 2. This activity aims to:
 - capacitate Grades 7 & 8 teachers in the preparation of differentiated supplementary resource materials and related strategic intervention materials for slow, average and fast learners;
 - review and apply differentiated instruction of the self-learning modules in three levels of difficulty;
 - c. develop and produce supplementary resource materials and related strategic intervention materials in three levels of difficulty that will address the diversity of learners.
- 3. The participants are required to bring laptop, extension cords and reference materials during the conduct of the workshop.
- 4. Attached is the List of Participants.



Address: Burgos St. Poblacion Oeste, Dagupan City, Philippines

Telephone No: (075) 615-26-45 Email: dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph



Department of Education

REGION I SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF DAGUPAN CITY

- Service credits or compensatory time-off computed against the actual days they attended shall be granted in accordance with existing Civil Service Commission rules and regulations.
- 6. For queries or concerns please contact Maria Linda R. Ventenilla, Chief Education Supervisor, CID or Renata G. Rovillos, Education Program Supervisor-Learning Resource.
- 7. For information, guidance and wide dissemination.

ROWENA C. BANZON, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Address: Burgos St. Poblacion Oeste, Dagupan City, Philippines

Telephone No: (075) 615-26-45 Email: dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph



Department of Education

REGION I SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF DAGUPAN CITY

LIST OF GRADES 7 & 8 PARTICIPANTS

GRADE 7

 Mary Grace S. Quijano Bonuan Boquig National High School Glenn U. Sianoya Bonuan Boquig National High School Bonuan Boquig National High School 3. Jacqueline U. Claveria 4. Ira Mae M. Villacorta Carael National High School Genica Mae D. Corpuz Carael National High School 6. Teresa R. Gonzales Carael National High School 7. Rizza Mariel O. Coson Dagupan City National High School Dagupan City National High School 8. Jun Jun Soriano Dagupan City National High School Sean Klein Nicolay C. Austria-East Central Integrated School 10. Richell Cindy Resurreccion-11. Christian Barrozo East Central Integrated School East Central Integrated School 12. Mariane Lucenesio Federico N. Ceralde Integrated School 13. Pamela C. Lavarias Federico N. Ceralde Integrated School 14. Sarah Gilyn E. Idos Federico N. Ceralde Integrated School 15. Ruth Marie G. Meneses, Judge Jose De Venecia Sr. TVSS 16. Ullyses P. Guines Judge Jose De Venecia Sr. TVSS 17. Brenda Z. Cayabyab Judge Jose De Venecia Sr. TVSS 18. Lovely Mae Maramba Judge Jose De Venecia Sr. TVSS 19. Eli Amor Paragas Pugaro Integrated School 20. Myra A. Caballero Pugaro Integrated School 21. Mauren P. Nicolas Pugaro Integrated School 22. Charito S. Hortaleza Salapingao National High School 23. Charlotte Andrea P. Ponce -Salapingao National High School 24. Janice S. Salvatierra

GRADE 8

1.	Alyssa C. Castillo	-	Bonuan Boquig National High School
		-	Bonuan Boquig National High School
	Jennilyn A. Villare	-	Bonuan Boquig National High School
	Terry Mae P. Lappay	-	Carael National High School
	Michael R. Dacurong	_	Carael National High School
	Kristin Avigaile R. Ortiz	_	Carael National High School
	Marijo D. Untalan	_	Dagupan City National High School
	Adam D. Decano	1	Dagupan City National High School
	Vatherine A Meneses		Dagupan City National High School



Address: Burgos St. Poblacion Oeste, Dagupan City, Philippines

Telephone No: (075) 615-26-45 Email: dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph



Department of Education

REGION I SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF DAGUPAN CITY

10. Mariwen C. Alemios Dagupan City National High School 11. Kyleen Muena East Central Integrated School 12. Arlene Gorospe East Central Integrated School 13. Michael Garcia East Central Integrated School 14. Maridel C. Biniahan Federico N. Ceralde Integrated School 15. Jessa T. Aguino Federico N. Ceralde Integrated School 16. Hiquiana, Noemi C. Federico N. Ceralde Integrated School Judge Jose De Venecia Sr. TVSS 17. Jonalyn S. Roquiza 18. Geraldine N. Ombi-on Judge Jose De Venecia Sr. TVSS 19. Sharon S. Perez Judge Jose De Venecia Sr. TVSS 20. Allan E. De Vera Pugaro Integrated School 21. Julius Angelo B. Jugo Pugaro Integrated School 22. Irish Abbegayle I. Paulino -Salapingao National High School Salapingao National High School 23. Ramil V. Aquino Salapingao National High School 24. Lara O. Nasic

PROGRAM/TRAINING MANAGEMENT

Schools Division Superintendent 1. Dr. Rowena C. Banzon Asst. Schools Division Superintendent 2. Dr. Marciano U. Soriano, Jr. -Chief Education Supervisor, CID 3. Maria Linda R. Ventenilla -Chief Education Supervisor, SGOD 4. Edilberto R. Abalos Administrative Officer V 5. Myrel Angelica N. Lopez Education Program Supervisor (LR) 6. Renata G. Rovillos SEPS, HRD 7. Mitchelline V. Rivo SEPS, M & E 8. Isagani D. Rosario PDO II 9. Lemuel Dino V. Visperas Division Librarian 10. Jan Vincent D. Galvez Division Nurse 11. Teodoro L. Manaois

Master Teacher II

Resource Speaker

Address: Burgos St. Poblacion Oeste, Dagupan City, Philippines

Telephone No: (075) 615-26-45 Email: dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph

12. Charmesh D. Valdez

13. Bro. Ricky M. Aguirre